

July 3, 2017

City of Round Rock Mr. Eddie Zapata Project Manager, Utilities & Environmental Services 2008 Enterprise Drive Round Rock, Texas 78664

Re: Settler's Crossing LS Bypass Project Contract Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Zapata:

On Thursday, June 29, 2017, bids were received and opened for the above-referenced project. A total of four (4) bids were received. The following is a list of contactors that submitted a bid:

- Whitestone Civil Construction
- Austin Engineering, Co.

- Patin Construction, LLC.
- Greyback Utility, LLC.

Whitestone Civil Construction, from Cedar Park, Texas, submitted the low bid with a Total Bid Amount of \$149,951.00. The second lowest Total Bid Amount was for \$173,716.00 from Austin Engineering. Upon review of the Bid's and company information, we recommend this project be awarded to Whitestone Civil Construction for the total amount of \$149,951.00 as shown on the enclosed bid tabulation.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office (210) 526-0286 or email me at <u>blarson@garzaemc.com</u>.

Sincerely,

las

Brett A. Larson, PE Project Manager Garza EMC – TBPE #F-14629

Cc: Kit Perkins, Senior Utility Engineer

Enclosures:

1. Tabulation of Bids

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Utilities & Environmental Services 2008 Enterprise Drive Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID TABULATION

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: AM

DATE : 6/29/2017

SHEET: 1 of 2

CONTRACT : Settlers Crossing Lift Station Bypass										1	- 44	
					Whitestone Civil		Austin Engineering		Patin Construction		Greyback Utility	
LOCATION: 2008 Enterprise Drive Large Conference Room DATE: 6/29/2017				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safcty? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
1	Borrow (Class C Topsoil)	85	CY	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$46.00	\$3,910.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	
2	P.C. Concrete Sidewalks	80	SF	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	
3	Jacking and Boring Pipe	80	LF	\$503.00	\$40,240.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$700.00	\$56,000.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	
4	New Manhole Construction, 4-FT	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
5	Trench Safety System	281	LF	\$3.00	\$843.00	\$1.00	\$281.00	\$5.00	\$1,405.00	\$40.00	\$11,240.00	
6	PVC Pipe 8-in	361	LF	\$108.00	\$38,988.00	\$60.00	\$21,660.00	\$145.00	\$52,345.00	\$50.00	\$18,050.00	
7	Sodding For Re-vegetation, Bermuda	15	SY	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	
8	Seeding for Re-Vegetation	820	SY	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$8.00	\$6,560.00	\$4.50	\$3,690.00	\$11.50	\$9,430.00	
9	Preservation of Trees	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
10	Inlet Protection	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.50	\$625.00	
11	Rock Berm	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	
13	Silt Fence	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	
14	Fencing, Chain Link	60	LF	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Utilities & Environmental Services 2008 Enterprise Drive Round Rock, Texas 78664

1.3

ARSO

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : AM

DATE: 6/29/2017

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 2 of 2

LOCATION: 2008 Enterprise Drive Large Conference Room DATE: 6/29/2017				Whitestone Civil Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		Austin Engineering Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		Patin Construction Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes		Greyback Utility Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
	Project Sign	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Barricades, Signs and Traffic	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Abandonment of Sewer Mains, 8in	350	LF	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.50	\$5,775.00
18	Abandonment of Sewer Mains, 4in	1500	LF	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
19	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	Lift Station Decommissioning	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
21	Removable Bollards	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL:				\$149,951.00		\$173,716.00		\$225,490.00		\$235,720.00	